
Number Institution Name Contact Person Phone # Email Total Requested YES/NO Total Granted

SFY2024-001
Northwest Technical Institute - 
Medium/Heavy Duty Truck

Tony Peachee - Instructor / 
Department Chair

479.751.8824 / 479.601.1469 tpeachee@nwti.edu 29,964.35$         YES 29,964.35$     

SFY2024-002 Waldron High School Keith Brigance - Automotive Instructor 479.207.1108 brigance.keith@waldonsd.org 6,765.56$            YES 6,765.56$       

SFY2024-003
Northwest Technical Institute - 
Automotive Service Technology

John Lindsey - Automotive Department 
Chair

479.751.8824 / 479.435.1219 jlindsey@nwti.edu 29,792.02$         YES 29,792.02$    

SFY2024-004 Cabot High School Bill McReynolds - Automotive Instructor 501.843.3562 / 501.286.9016 bill.mcreynolds@cs.k12.ar.us 27,000.00$        YES 27,000.00$   

SFY2024-005 National Park College
Jason Armitage - Automotive Service 
Technology Instructor

501.760.4309 / 501.318.3088 jarmitage@np.edu 11,284.89$           YES 11,284.89$      

SFY2024-006
University of Arkansas - Pulaski 
Technical College

Michele Grainger - Associate Vise 
Chancellor of Advancement

501.812.2387 / 810.240.8656 mgrainger@uaptc.edu 15,983.72$           YES 15,983.72$      

SFY2024-007
Arkansas Technical University Ozark 
Campus

Sheila R. Jacobs - Interim Chancellor of 
CAO

479.508.3317 / 479.857.6533 sjacobs3@atu.edu 30,000.00$       YES 30,000.00$  

SFY2024-008 South Arkansas Community College
Linda S. Lephiew - Grants 
Administrator

870.864.8446 llephiew@southark.edu 23,312.59$           YES 23,312.59$      

SFY2024-009 Huntsville High School Frank Wrinkle - Auto/Diesel Instructor 870.213.8465 / 870.213.8465 rwrinkle@1hsd.org 29,495.31$          YES 29,495.31$     

SFY2024-010 East Arkansas Community College
Christine Williams - Dean of Career  & 
Technical Education

870.633.4480 ext. 284 / 870.270.1230 cdwilliams@eacc.edu 17,852.00$          YES 17,852.00$     

SFY2024-011 North Arkansas College
Rodney Arnold - VP of Institutional 
Advancement

87.391.3229 / 870.754.9458 rarnold@northark.edu 12,599.99$          YES 12,599.99$     

Total Requested Amount = $234,050.43

Total 
Granted 

Amount =
$234,050.43

Arkansas Motor Vehicle Commission - ATEGP - SFY2024 - APPLICANT & RECIPIENT LIST

H.12

mailto:tpeachee@nwti.edu
mailto:brigance.keith@waldonsd.org
mailto:jlindsey@nwti.edu
mailto:bill.mcreynolds@cs.k12.ar.us
mailto:jarmitage@np.edu
mailto:mgrainger@uaptc.edu
mailto:sjacobs3@atu.edu
mailto:llephiew@southark.edu
mailto:rwrinkle@1hsd.org
mailto:cdwilliams@eacc.edu
mailto:rarnold@northark.edu

	Sheet4

